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therefore every State Government has been advised by the CIMPO to undertake such plantation. Actually there is very large scale plantation in three or four States.

SHRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI NIGAM: May
I know whether seeds or saplings of this pyrethrum have been supplied to the various State farms and whether they have been supplied to the various co-operative seed stores or not?

SHRI MANUBHAI SHAH: This is not a universal plant that the seeds should be supplied to all. That means that there will have to be millions of saplings. We do not distribute all seeds to everybody. Where the climate and soil are good, naturally the agronomists, our experts, State experts and private experts, go in for such plantation.

SHrRI N. SRI RAMA REDDY: The hon.
Minister just now stated that certain States have been advised to take up the cultivation of pyrethrum. May I know how many States have already taken this up and how much is being produced in each State?

SHRI MANUBHAI SHAH: As I said, so far as Jammu and Kashmir is concerned, it is expanding very fast and I will give an idea of the increase— from 766 maunds in 1957-58,
the present production has gone up to 2,000 maunds, and I am sure that it would double within the next few years. In other States, there is a little plantation in Darjeeling and some plantation in the Himalayan forests of U.P.

*135 and *136. [The questioner (Shri
Babubhai Chinai) was absent. For answers, vide cols. 621-22 infra.]

NATIONAL FILM MUSEUM

*137. SHRI P. N. RAJABHOJ: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING be pleased to state:
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(a) whether there is any proposal under Government's consideration to open a National Film Museum; and

(b) if so, what are the details of the proposal and when the Mtiseum is likely to be set up?

THE MINISTER op INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (DR. B. V. KESKAR): (a) and (b) Yes Sir. A scheme for the establishment of a National Film Archives has been included in the Third Five Year Plan with a total outlay of Rs. 12.5 lakhs, which includes Rs. 1.5 lakhs, for the building, Rs. 1 lakh for non-recurring expenditure and Rs. 10 lakhs for recurring expenditure. The object of the Archives is to procure and preserve for posterity film classics, to show on the one hand the development of film technique and on the ether to serve as a record of contemporary life. A reference library of books on film art and literature regarding methods of preservation of films will also be maintained in the Archives. Steps are being taken to swork out details and to undertake preliminary work for the setting up cf the Archives.
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SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: He understands
English. You understand English all right.

Al Tlo ATo TOAAN : § 7z ATHAT
A3 3 1% a1 ®i5 Fariawa (e
UH( 2, AT I9A T4 & AlHT datnE qequar & (97 3960 AT F 7

o Flo Fto FHRT : 77 UZ A=A
RIFIST a7 A7, 1 5T F4TA1 7
AT ATIAT | FRAETA 47 587 HrAd W

TAFZ LA wE |

Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH: May I know if special arrangements are going to be made to ensure that these films are preserved for the future in a tetter condition than if they are kept under the present tropical conditions?

DRr. B. V. KESKAR: I am afraid the hon.
Member did not carefully listen to my answer.
In fact, it is said there that the Archives will be preserved in the best possible manner. In fact, we would like to get together books, etc. on how best to preserve such materials.
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PROPOSAL TO INTER-LINK THE FILM
INSTITUTE OF INDIA WITH THE INTERNATIONAL
LIAISON CENTRE OF CINEMA AND TELEVISION
INSTITUTE, PARIS

*138. SHrI P. N. RAJABHOIJ: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under Government's consideration to inter-link the Film Institute of India with the International Liaison Centra of Cinema and Television Institute in Paris; and

(b) if so, what is the purpose fo* which such inter-linking is to bo done?

THE MINISTER oF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (Dr. B. V. KESKAR): (a)
Yes, Sir. It is proposed to affiliate the Film Institute to the International Liaison Centre of Cinema and Television Schools at Paris.

(b) By affiliating the Film Institute to the International Liaison Centre with which are associated the principal film training institutes all over the world, it will be possible for the Film Institute to conform to the interna-r tionally accepted standards from the very beginning and also to avail of the facilities for exchange of lecturers etc., with the film training institutes of other countries. This affiliation would also give a wider recognition to the Institute.

At qio qTo TIANIH : F4T WAT
qEVET FIT F4% T4 [F 33T TORX
F o wrf =w & fm @1 TEgE
¥ = & fazai 7 e Z9dme
Y ATH 977 F74 & {5y =7 vy 7

Mo dAto Ao FAHT

THFT T

It has no relation
to this question; it is a different Question.

